ORDINANCE NO. \$\cup 4545\$ BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NUMBER 04515

The Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California,

ordains as follows:

SECTION 1. Part 13 of the Ordinance is amended as indicated:

ORGANIZATION 55000 HEALTH ADMINISTRATION

- Item B320, Executive Director Health Plan of San Mateo Unclassified is decreased by 1 position for a new total of 0 positions.
- 2. Item D068, Deputy Chief of the Health System is increased by 1 position for a new total of 1 position.

SECTION 2. The changes in this ordinance are effective at the start of the first pay period 30 days following adoption.

Regularly passed and adopted this <u>15th</u> day of <u>March</u>, <u>2011</u>.

AYES and in favor of said ordinar	псе:
Supervisors:	·
	CAROLE GROOM
	DON HORSLEY
	ROSE JACOBS GIBSON
	ADRIENNE J. TISSIER
NOES and against said ordinance	e:
Supervisors:	NONE
Absent Supervisors:	NONE
	·
	,
·	President, Board of Supervisors
	County of San Mateo
	State of California

Certificate of Delivery

I certify that a copy of the original ordinance filed in the Office of the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of San Mateo County has been delivered to the President of the Board of Supervisors.

Marie L. Peterson, Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

04545